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CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER.

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE FURNISHED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SCHOOL RULES, SEC. 11%.
(Amendment Nov, 16, 1915, Circular 1044.)

RS

. July 26.. . , 191 8.
......... Clarenece Cadette ..., degree of blood ... 1/2 ___, has permission
(Name of student.)
to transfer from .. Carlisle Indian Seheed
(Name of school.}
to e The pupil’srecord is as follows:
(Name of school.)
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
_Pnglish s lst.yr. &1
_Civies % Current Events = bt (=t A RN W
SRR 0 e e ey o . s, -
R T N b S
_Seilm & Seil Fextility . . .. " .. 61
L e e 2nd.yr. ¢ 83
Oivies .t Curremt Ryente ... ... ..%... ... 88 . .
Rislegy; Inssess ... ... B s
_Flant vniseages JESTREN L
T SR AR SR N e -
_.Bural Feenaomiecs . e Lol . 1
. -Field__gneﬁt ___________________________________________________ AR -, ;3 S
Y, N e N et et e N e s e DS ST SR .
Deportment, . e S e e
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH. RATING.
Tt is recommended that __B& __ pursue academic work in the ... grade and the vocational
course of ____Sd.year High Scheel.
S L ST e Sl SRS N B e e -
____________________ R Lt . S, A "
Vs 1 j ,5 :,. o
------------------ FPrincipal.

Superiniendent.

* Give reasons for pursuing this course. 6—4821



CLYDE M. BLAIR

PRINCIPAL

JOHN FRANCIS, Jr.
SUPERINTENTENT

WUnited States Indian School

CARLISLE, PA.
July 29,1918,
D®ar Friend;

You will find encliesed the gradss yeu made
at Carlisle for the past twe years.You should be
given credit for secend year nigh scheel werk in
English and some credit for work in the ethar
subjects and your Certificate of Transfer is so
marked.

Please keep these grades as they will be help
fual if you sheuld wish te ecnter another scheel.
with all geed wishes fer your suececess,l

remain,

Yery sincerely vours,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Fond du Lac School,
Cloguet,Minn.,Feb 18,1918
supt John Francis Jr.
carlisle, Penn.
iy Dear Rr Francis:

S in revly to your letter deted 11,1918,
relative to ExaXEisX Clarence Cadotte,will say that he has
no allotment and no Individual Indisn Funds to his credit.
Qur records show that he was bofn 1900.

He attended the 3ister's and Public schoods
of Superior,lWisconsin before going to Carlisle.
He will be entitled to draw his share of

the Tribal Fund which at this time amounts to ahout $ 500.00.

Very respectfully,




Clarence Cadotte
-1 91 8~

Senior

I am a French Chippewa of the Fond du Lac
Reserve, Minnesota. I was born on Feb. 11, 1901
in Superior, Wisconsin. Kr father is Frank Cadotte;
my mother is Isabelle (Wenandy) Csdotte.

I was reared in the wilds of Minnesota
and became accustomed tc rough treatment by the
lumbermen and trappers. Much of my early life wes
spent in learning woodcraft, hunting, ete.

I began school at the age of six when I
entered St. Francis Xavier's school at Superior,
Wisconsin, where I remained from Sept. 7, 1907,
until June 224, 1910. 'I then went to St. Mary's
convent at Odansh, Wiscongin, from Sept., 1910,
until June 1913, I again entered St. Francis
Xavier's in 1913, where I remained until June, 1914.
I then went back to St. Mary's until 1915. I en=-
tered Carlisle on September 26, 1915 emd took up
carpentry as my trade in which I am now a fourth
year student. My favorite sport is running and my

aim in life is to be & good business men.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that Clarence Cadotte

(Name of student.)

'has made the following record in Carlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

%

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

English 3rd Voce 81

_Farm and Household Physics 0
_Farm and Household Chemistry 72

_Soils and Soil Fertility 77

Carpentey . ...\ ... ... .. 2nd_Vocs 78

BRoRt - e e e sl = =Dt e, B b o e et 0 Soihes B
EXCDUTLIIOnE C vy sy SO e i DI BRI L Lo e s e e
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH. RATING.

and is JEXXXKMK eligible to pursue work in the Four th Year Vocational orade, academic; and

“(Cancel ome.)
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

, 191
Thisicertifies that oo oo & 01#‘%990-9?“5'9}}9 ______________________________________________________
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in ______________'g_g;_'_;__i__s_:}_g____I__r;gi__:l__a_._r_l___g_q;}_q_q_]_. ____________________________________
(Name of school.)

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,
_Fnglish 3rd Voe. L %
_General Exerodses ™
_Farm and Household Physics 70
_Farm and Hougehold Chemi atry _____________________________ "’

Soile and Soil Fertility I o . T <
A__Q?!F_P_@_QE‘.'.I______-._.-_. R e 8l Voo 8
1D 727 R e U e s i) M B N T L B e O W Ml Ll L S .
Lz e

DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcH. RATING,

and is FXEXHK eligible to pursue work in theFour th Year Vecational . grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

________________________________________ Third XX¥XX year vocational.

6—4650 Superintendent.



Clarence Cadotte
-1 9 1 8-

Senior

I am a French Chippewa of the Fond du Lac
Reserve, Minnesota. I was born on Feb. 11, 1901
in Superior, Wisconsin. Mr father is Frank Cadotte;
my mother is Issbelle (Wenandy) Cadotte.

I was reared in the wilds of Kinnesota
and became accustomed to rough treatment by the
lumbermen and trappers. Mueh of my easrly life was
spent in learning wooderaft, hunting, etc.

I began school at the age of six when I
entered St. Francis Xavier's school at Superior,
Wisconsin, where I remained from Sept. 7, 1907,
until June 224, 1910. I then went to St. Mary's
convent at Odansh, Wisconsin, from Sept., 1910,
until June 1913, I agein entered St. Francis
Xavier's in 1913, where I remained until June, 1914.
I then went back to St. Mery's until 1915. I en=
tered Carlisle on September 26, 1915 amd took up
carpentry as my trade in which I am now a fourth
year student. My favorite sport is running and my

aim in life is to be & good business man,
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IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment
‘J\
i

Term of enrollment ?"M*—‘Lf( 61

Printed by Carlisle Indians.
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Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

! (For a child enrolled at an Ageney)
For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, e)ducation.
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at... {M Al Nkl R e
AL A AN, LAY s A /date of birth: 3} /“, // /ﬁ[/(u ’
(Name of Child) : (Sexl
o d/ ................
NAME OF FATHER Living L DEGRES oF
(Both Indian and English) o 2T BAND Bk Bk
e Ind duwbacs Jo
________________ , do hereby voluntarily consent and agreeto..... ...
enrollment4n said school for a period of .. Mf‘t-—

_years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

l‘ nt less than u)

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE OF DaATE oF
NAME OF SCHOOL |  ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE QAU GRADH

P. 0. address: ’~ 1 ~"' @/’14 / (—7’”" \/ﬁ/

C ) '...".f._.’."_':._" / f/" 0 S
SR S




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find_.Z.<++—_to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This.. A& - day of

2 7
Physician at {,WﬁéﬁmAgency

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of .. W ..........

(Parent, guardian, or next o . in.)
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This._..=<-(2

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fowrth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.
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INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the

~ Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other

improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.



NAME %&M—L&A—/{ e

[} e

Tribe

Age __./4/ .. years Respiration _119_ Condition of, Byes.__-.a.!._f‘_:___._...,
Insp. .--3__‘;( __________ Fars= e Ox o —

Mensuration

Weight ___ [/ € bs.

Temperature ?g S Vaccination -_-(%44.__ Cervical glaﬂds__,_04__.;"....“.,.__
Pulse. ___? 2. SRR Vision s /f; =S Skin. O K.

Inspection __. wk"u Q&&L@—%{d_/ e N o P B s e
Palpation ____ ﬁf —F -, - ey i A e e e s e e D

Percussion %" 3,

Auscultation MA i, 0N E

T D RS I e

GMendstrmation) e e e

FAMILY HISTORY.

! LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OI' DEATH,

|
Bather e [ o _W-_____ SR, SOUL | B " W
Mother ,-_---.-__-_‘.%:... | W LW . e . et

Brothers ;22_-444% 7‘4 """ o ST

|
e || G
M&:,W% MW G

ey ML D,

g2 This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. Tt should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1955



CASE RECORD, 5—354.
Name

T J‘ex{M“ze' Tribe {F““} Residence

Female. !

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS. i
2. |#]|2]=] e
SRS S UM I S| RO A ol Wbz S e By e e e s
___________ oy e G e A e L e I e e o e A | e e e e e e e e
_____________________ R ______.|—..---...--.._,_ SR T T R LRSS R .....--.---..-.-._-----_.-...-----..._i,____ e o | e e o o B g
|
___________________________ e N e e T M R L B S T,
|
S - e e L e e e S A i B S S Ly S R I e e e
___________ e o L S SR R R R e e e L e s e R I R e e
|
_______________________ =Sy ST S S S S S e e S SRR IR S A S DR R s e e e e s
|
R SRR T (T WS SR O . 0 C N e (gt o o o R | ([ il o Sl . sl Sl G
_________________ . B & e I L




OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL "/

Name of Student @éﬂh_{/\/‘l Cﬁ_ @0{ m‘

‘ngr::ce l L/_ E:;;’aﬁge j‘* 37 --‘! & -~  Shop

Patron Locality

eatun A. Mm%\/ff
7 TR

Recommended by

R. R. Station

Grade in
School

Grade of Home Church

pate PAv1 9-9 -/ 6
Returned '7.-{? -— /(:) Wages

Date of

outng =] G- G

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings

Home Address 97 émd/a—ttl, @Q/ova CULo Tribe CWJO&R?[__
M. E MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT., .IR."E%L“EE

S VAR

<)



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe
e at Date of [P ; ; ry - | ToTALOR
B Entianas Shop JAN. | FEB. | MAR. ‘ APR. | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG. | SEPT.| OCT. | NOV. | DEC. | AVERAGE
Pat Localit /
atron L Y Days in | | ‘
School | |
Address. £ R. R. Station _ [ | [ [
Conduct | |
Recommended by Grade in l . } .
School Ability. | | !
| |
Grade of Home Church |
Health
Date of Date Ezrnings
Quting Returned Wages




Febe 16, 1917,

George Wi Cross,
Supt. xéﬁé- du Lae Agency,

Cloquet, Minn.

b

Dear Sir:

Clarence Cadotte, one of our pupils from your ageney,

has come to me with the request that $25.00 of his money in your
hands be sent here for his use a8 soon ss practicables He has

8 dentist bill to pay and would like 8lso some sSperding money.
1£ you approve of His having the amount nemed you cen send it

&0 s snd T will see thet he spends it as he should.

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Chearge.



S/
REPORT OF. &{% 2T Cr Cd 2‘? - pupil of Carllsle Indian
School, who went d}//é 7€ to live with Z/{}/' &(/ e

(Date) (Patron)

)//@'f /_Z;V\ /344Cf/a1—

(Post Office) {County)

Railroad Station

T (state)

Conduet .. ... [//] Y = A—
Health . Z&A [ Eha Az D2t
Ability

Cleanhi

ORI e
SR OE RO e e e

Condition of RoOM ... .
Condition of Clothing N SO OSSN . S S
Wages 7/'%/ 5 : /z,xi/%_ 07’1 &7/?/

Are careful accounts kept by patron?

Are careful accounts kept by pupil? .
Number of days at school ... . .. .

Distance to school .

Grade or quality of school

Name and address of teacher . . .

Qualifications of teacher . ..

In‘what grade was pupil at Carlisled i i e e ettt e
In what grade is pupil at PreSent? ... e e e e e
Attends what church and Sunday school?. ... ...
Bistance toiehureh ..o snnnnnn e e

Is there a Catholie church in locality?........... .

Who compose Datron?B FAMIIYT . oo i i s e e e S
What other help is employed? . e
Bealt OF TR i i e S o e et ARt et
Home BIaantl EHVIPOMIBIIIR .. ..o i s siiisties e S S e e e s o Lo

Trade at school ...

Natuteofiworke e b s e e

PhaptE g oen s S e e pTa R e ale s e R e UL B SR



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together \ifith Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Fond du TLaec School,

Cloquet,Minn., ®eb. 2 ,1917.

U.£.Indian School,
Carlisle, Tenna.

Gentlemen: -
Inclosed is check No. 3078 drawn on the account
in the smount of #25.00. Please have

of Clarence CAROIIR

attached receipt, which please return to me for

him sign the

my files.
Respectfully,

CED.

Receipt ret'd 2-27-17



April 12, 1917.

Hr. George W. Cross

Superintendent fond du Lac Agency
Cloquet, kimesota,

Dear Siris

(clarence Oadotta;/a pupil ners frem your
Jurisdiction comes to me with a reguest that I write

you for some of his money in your hands,.

lie says he
would 1ike to have Twenty Pive Dellars.

IT the above request meete with your
approval, ycu can send me a check for whatevery

amount you deem sufficient and I will place this
meney te the boyts credit herve,

Very truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD



April 28, 191%.

Ceorge We. Cross, Supt.,
Pond du T.ac Indien Agenay,
Cloguet, iinn.

Deax Sir:
It has beon necessary for Clarence
N ———
Cadotte to go to see a dentist , the visit
S——— AV

costing him #6.00s
#i1l you plemse sond me & check for

this mmount so that I may settle Clarence's
indebtednens.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent,



‘;80]’" S | ;

May 4, 1917.

George W. Cross, Supt.,
Fond du Lac Indisn Agency,
Cloguet, Minn.

My @ear lr. Crous:

Reference is made to that part
of your letter of April 17, 1917, that refers
to the regquest of Clarence dotte who has spent
§75.00 since December 21, 1916, snd your feeling
that you do not desire to send him any more
money at this time.

Clarence came to me today and it
appears that he feels that he is seriously
financially embarrassed, im view of the faet /
that he has had no money since the latter part
of February, I read him your letter snd pointed
out to him that your position was absolutely
éarrect. eand that in view of the faet that the
Government supplied him here with every neceasity,
he had no pressing need for money.

I have no knowledged of the

finaneial resources of this boy but I presume

he only has Chippewa payment money. At the

-4__%




We Copss -2 5/4/17

presen time the lad is absolutely without spending
moneye.

If you feel ti~1 upon receipt of
this statement of conditions here that you would
be justified in sending him $10.00 or less, to give
hin & re=sonable amount of spending money for the
rest of the ysar, I would be glad to see that it
was given to him in such amounts ss your knowledge
of his resources would suggest.

If, however, you feel that he should
have no money whatsoever, I will so advise him.

Very traly yours,

JF:R Superintendent.



e 0#1
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

pe AmafILiog T
[t ALEL sweus

breaey §IWe #1

gosrahe

Fond du Lac Scheol,

Cloguet, Minn., April 17,1917.

<:9 j :
Hr. John Francis, Jr.,

Supt. Carlisle In

dian Schocl,

Carlizle, Penna.
Dear Sirti-

Enclosed herewith please find checks as follows:
No. 1936 Frank Godfrey

a.
1937 L. Vincent Godfrey

Please have the boys gign the attached re-
ceipts and return them to me for my files.

In regard to the request of Clarence Cadotte
this boy has already had $75.00 since Dec.21,1915, and I do not wish
to send him any more just now.

Respectfully,

GWC,/LUD

Receipts ret'd 4-21-17
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5 /

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Mr. John Francis Jr.,
Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Penn.
Desr Sir:
Bnclosed please find check No. 3550 for. Clarence

-

Cadotte for #25. Please return the attached receipt to
e e AN B S
me for my files.

Very respectfnlly,

Suﬂt.&Spl Dlﬁg%%;gf

GWC/MPJ



S

August 3, 1917.

George W. Cross, Supt.,
Fond du Lac Indian Agency,
Cloguet, Minne.
Dear Sir:;

-Clarence Cadotte requests me
to have you semd saﬁv%o Séablacod to his
credit here.

Very truly yours,

J:R Chief Clerk in Charge.



Decambay
Twalfth,
1917

¥r. Georgw W. Cross, Supt.,
Fond du Lac Indian Agency,
Clonuet, Minn.

My dear Mr. Cross:

Glarsncs Oadotig comes to ms with the
reguest thet you send him ZTwenty-Five Dollars
from funds belonging to him under your chargze to
meet incidentals here at Chrisimes.

Both Clarence and Charles are in more or
less trouble &% the present time and will havs no
perticular orportunity to spend muy grest =mount
of money in the next few monthse. HDoth of them were
officers snd heve beer reduced to the ranks, one
for drinking liguor in Philadelphis end the other
for groes disobedisenco. However, if you care to
send Clarence the money he requests, to me as 3Sup=-
erintendent, I will see¢ that he uses it only for
pProper purposes.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent

J¥=-E

U e et R

LR



9/

Clarence Cadotte
-1 9 1 8-

Senior

I am a French Chippewa of the Fond du Lac
Reserve, Minnesota. I was born on #eb. 11, 1901
in Superior, Wisconsin. Mr father is Frank Cadotte;
my mother is Isabelle (Wenandy) Cadotte.

I was reared in the wilds of Minnesota
and became accustomed to rough treatment by the
lumbermen and trappers. Much of my early life was
spent in learning wooderaft, hunting, ete.

I began school at the age of six when I .
entered St. Francis Xavier's school at Superior,
Wisconsin, where I remained from Sept. 7, 1907,
until June 22d, 1910. I then went to St. Mary's
convent at Odanah, Wisconsin, from Sept., 1910,
until June 1913. I again entered St. Francis
Xavier's in 1913, where I remained until June, 1914.
I then went back to St. kary's until 1915. I en-
tered Carlisle on September 26, 1915 amd took up
carpentry as my trade in which I am now a fourth
year student. My favorite sport is running &nd my

aim in life is to be & good business man.
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T 4 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
J - UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
) J Fond du Tac Agency,

Tebruary 5,1918.
Mr. John Prancis, Jr.,
Supt. U.S.Ilndian School,
Carlisle, Tenna.
Dear Ir. Prancis:-

Enclosged is cheok No. 3923 drawn on the sceount

of Clarence Cadotte for himself in the amount of %25.00. This
..-—"“Mﬂ ~~~~~ T . ;
is to be expenied under your surervision. %¥indly heve Olsrence

sign the sccompanying receipt, which plesse return to me.

Respectfully,

CED,

inclosures.



July 12, 191d.

Nire do Ps Simon
Few Kra Business Cellege
Superior, Wiscensgin,

I am in receipt of yveur letter of the
9th inst written in behalf of irs. Isabella
Cadetts, mrther of Cliarence Cadeitie, whe was
graduated from Ba%s achoel in June 1918, You
state that lirs., Cadotte nas sent three telegrams
agking Tor the whereabeouts of her son and has nad
oNly one 4BHyer.

This is %0 inferm you that Clarence latlt
the schoel itr (ind werk Tor himself immediately
atter graduation and his name was dropped frem the
gehool rolls when hie did this. %e were net in-
formed by him whare he was golnge It was not until
apous twe weeks age, that we learned he wasg as
Heg Island, Pernsylvania. His mether, I believe
gan reabh hinm by addressing him there.

Wnen we learned wiere he was, we informed
the local tickey agent that he would not likely use
the ficket placed there Tor hisg use and hke ageni
tells nme this morning, that the tilcket was retumed
te the sendex,

¥e one 1n authority here has knowledge ef
Clarence belng at the scheol June 15th. IT Ruby
Childers and he met en that day, they dld se without
the knowledge and permlssion of any one in authority.

Very truly yours

NRD Trav. Aud. in charge.



College
« President

or, Wis,

July 9, 1918,

Carlisle, College,
Carlisle, Pa,

Gentlemen:

I am writing in behalf of iirs. Isabella Cadotte, mother of
Clarence Earl Cadotte, who entered yourcellege about three
years age, and who finished his school course in June of this
year, and it is for the fellowing information.

It was Irs. Cadotte's wish that her son return home
immedistely upon graduation, and for that reason on June 6,
wired his transportation plus $5.00 to her scon Clarence, which
he should have received no later than the merning of June 7.
Not having heasrd from him at all, cn the 14th day of June she
wired the College asking of his whereabouts. On the morning of
the 15th she received a message stating that "Party left school.
Yo address." A second message was sent you and z third by the
Telegraph Co.' Agent of the same guestion the first part of the
last week in June to which no answers have been received.

Since that time it has developed that a liiss Ruby Childers,
whose home address is Broken Arrow, Okla. was in conversation
with Clarence on the identicsl day and =t the school. lNow why
of these cenflicting stetements is the reason of this letter,
Will you please let me know by using self-addressed stamped
envelope where Clarence Earl Cadotte is, what he is doing

and on what day he was last with youl

Trusting that this will net interfere with your usual dutiee,
and that I may be favored with an answer by return mail, I am

,Yqura very truly,

Y

FC/JPS | [ oo S/




CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER.

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE FURNISHED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SCHOOL RULES, SEC. 119a.
(Amendment Nov. 16, 1015, Circular 1044.)

.......................... July 26,. ., 191 8,
_________ Qlﬁx_ﬁnﬁﬁ_-s_ﬂd?,‘t}@i.-;______,_____.___,_-,,,__, degree of blood ....1/2 __, has permission
(Name of student.
tio, toanefer from ... CRELIE3e Indinn Seheel. .. ... .. oo s
(Name of school.)
to el [ et - The pupil’s record is as follows:
{Name of school.)
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC A‘N—D VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
_FEnglish e e tnt e el O . M lst.yr. 81
“Qivies X Curyent Bvente — . . 0 L Peeeenos i d s
—POYGIeE . o e L e 9.
CUSMIORYY. o 7 18 ..
~Belle & Bell Fextildsy .~~~ * " BL
Raglish - e 2nd.yr. 83
.Civies & Current Events e 88
_Rielogy; Inseets _____________________ __* .74
_Plant piseases ... _."_ .76
R PR n L e e e e B 68 ..
SRRl Tewnewiew ... oo B s AEas
=Fselg vravs - oo oo s 8o i Y Y
O L piec NN W W o B e et 0 Beloite W RO WS B e - o
A T2 T o 10002 e S B R S it ST L
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH. RATING
It is recommended that ..De. . pursue academic workinthe .. grade and the vocational
course of ....3d .year High Scheel. ... .
REMARKES 0 e e .

Principal,

Superintendent.

* Give reasons for pursuing this course. 6—4821
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